Project Name: NE 68th Street Sidewalk			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5				
Project Number: CRP 372122			1		Rotschy, Inc.		Colf Construction, LLC		Thompson Bros. Excavating,		Nutter Corporation		Advanced Excavating				
-		: November 7, 2023						113th Cir	PO R	ox 1434	Inc. 18211 NE Fourth Plain Rd		7211 NE 43r	-	Specialists, LLC 1200 Hazel St.		
Dia O								/A 98662-2351	Vancouver, WA 98668-1434		Vancouver, WA 98682-9676			A 98661-1377		98626-1429	
							(360) 3	34-3100	(360) 6	94-5364	(360) 25	54-7056	(360) 5	73-2000	(360) 23	32-8854	
SCHEDULI	E A - CLARI	K COUNTY ROAD IMPROVEMENTS															
	CONTROL IN COURT I NOW IN INCOME.																
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$299,750.00	\$299,750.00	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$445,000.00	\$445,000.00	\$518,000.00	\$518,000.00	
2	1-05.4	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	
3	1-05.16	RECORD DRAWINGS	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
4	1-07.11	TRAINING	HOUR	256	\$5.15	\$1,318.40	\$20.00	\$5,120.00	\$50.00	\$12,800.00	\$10.00	\$2,560.00	\$35.00	\$8,960.00	\$25.00	\$6,400.00	
5	1-07.13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGES	EST.	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	
6	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
7	1-08.3	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE(Minimum bid of \$1000.00 lump sum)	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	
8	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$107,443.42	\$107,443.42	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	
9	1-10	FLAGGERS(Minimum bid of \$40.00 per hour)	HOUR	2270	\$74.16	\$168,343.20	\$62.00	\$140,740.00	\$80.	\$181,600.00	\$72.00	\$163,440.00	\$72.00	\$163,440.00	\$70.00	\$158,900.00	
10	1-10	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HOUR	112	\$87.55	\$9,805.60	\$63.50	\$7,112.00	\$80.	\$8,960.00	\$75.00	\$8,400.00	\$72.00	\$8,064.00	\$70.00	\$7,840.00	
11	1-10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	366	\$32.96	\$12,063.36	\$28.00	\$10,248.00	\$25.	\$9,150.00	\$25.00	\$9,150.00	\$25.00	\$9,150.00	\$30.00	\$10,980.00	
12	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HOUR	1805	\$6.18	\$11,154.90	\$4.50	\$8,122.50	\$6.001	\$10,830.00	\$3.00	\$5,415.00	\$10.00	\$18,050.00	\$15.00	\$27,075.00	
13	1-10	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	1	\$6,545.65	\$6,545.65	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
14	1-10	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,429.78	\$10,429.78	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
15	1-10	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.	1	\$7,313.00	\$7,313.00	\$7,313.00	\$7,313.00	\$7,313.00	\$7,313.00	\$7,313.00	\$7,313.00	\$7,313.00	\$7,313.00	\$7,313.00	\$7,313.00	
16	2-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	
17	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	
18	2-02	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	1	\$7,364.50	\$7,364.50	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$350,000.	\$350,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	
19	2-03	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	4740	\$46.45	\$220,187.22	\$39.00	\$184,860.00	\$40.10	\$189,600.00	\$47.00	\$222,780.00	\$24.00	\$113,760.00	\$75.00	\$355,500.00	
20	2-03	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	570	\$46.35	\$26,419.50	\$52.00	\$29,640.00	\$90.00	\$51,300.00	\$90.00	\$51,300.00	\$50.00	\$28,500.00	\$110.00	\$62,700.00	
21	2-09	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	L.S.	1	\$58,916.00	\$58,916.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$8,000.	\$8,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
22	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	210	\$90.64	\$19,034.40	\$132.00	\$27,720.00	\$130.00	\$27,300.00	\$140.00	\$29,400.00	\$125.00	\$26,250.00	\$70.00	\$14,700.00	
23	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING RESERVOIR COURSE	C.Y.	2075	\$82.40	\$170,980.00	\$76.00	\$157,700.00	\$100.00	\$207,500.00	\$95.00	\$197,125.00	\$75.00	\$155,625.00	\$90.00	\$186,750.00	
24	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING CHOKER COURSE	C.Y.	125	\$87.55	\$10,943.75	\$102.00	\$12,750.00		\$18,750.00	\$135.00	\$16,875.00	\$230.00	\$28,750.00	\$130.00	\$16,250.00	
25	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	263	\$169.95	\$44,696.85	\$154.00	\$40,502.00	\$150.00	\$39,450.00	\$250.00	\$65,750.00	\$170.00	\$44,710.00	\$155.00	\$40,765.00	
26	5-06	PERVIOUS CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	1270	\$118.97	\$151,085.55	\$112.00	\$142,240.00	\$120.00		\$130.00	\$165,100.00	\$110.00	\$139,700.00	\$161.00	\$204,470.00	
27	6-02	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL	C.Y.	15	\$1,545.00	\$23,175.00	\$2,450.00	\$36,750.00	\$2,000.0	\$30,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00	
28	6-02	ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL	LB.	1430	\$2.58	\$3,682.25	\$0.68	\$972.40	\$3.00	\$4,290.00	\$3.00	\$4,290.00	\$6.50	\$9,295.00	\$2.00	\$2,860.00	
29	6-16	SHAFT - 36 INCH DIAMETER	L.F.	475	\$149.56	\$71,039.10	\$630.00	\$299,250.00	\$199.67	\$94,843.25	\$205.00	\$97,375.00	\$200.00	\$95,000.00	\$200.00	\$95,000.00	
30	6-16	FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE - W18x97	L.F.	555	\$152.96	\$84,890.03	\$240.00	\$133,200.00	\$118.26	\$65,634.30	\$192.00	\$106,560.00	\$150.00	\$83,250.00	\$185.00	\$102,675.00	
31	6-16	FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE - W14x48	L.F.	95	\$123.60	\$11,742.00	\$200.00	\$19,000.00	\$50.06	\$4,755.70	\$100.00	\$9,500.00	\$90.00	\$8,550.00	\$100.00	\$9,500.00	
32	6-16	LAGGING	S.F.	1436	\$20.39	\$29,285.78	\$104.00	\$149,344.00	\$24.87	\$35,713.32	\$38.00	\$54,568.00	\$30.00	\$43,080.00	\$30.00	\$43,080.00	
33	6-16	PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MAT	S.Y.	160	\$39.66	\$6,344.80	\$300.00	\$48,000.00	\$38.10	\$6,096.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$95.00	\$15,200.00	
34	6-16	CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL	S.F.	1687	\$97.44	\$164,377.91	\$68.00	\$114,716.00	\$50.00	\$84,350.00	\$180.00	\$303,660.00	\$110.00	\$185,570.00	\$150.00	\$253,050.00	
35	7-01	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	1000	\$84.98	\$84,975.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$16.00	\$16,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	

Project Name: NE 68th Street Sidewalk			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5			
Proi	Project Number: CRP 372122					Rotschy, Inc.			Colf Const	ruction, LLC	Thompson Bros. Excavating,		Nutter Corporation		Advanced Excavating	
•	Bid Opening Date: November 7, 2023			7408 NE 113th Cir			PO R	ox 1434	Inc. 18211 NE Fourth Plain Rd		7211 NE 43rd Ave STE A		Specialists, LLC 1200 Hazel St.			
Dia O	Did Oponing Date: Notonibe: 1, 2020		Vancouver, WA 9866					VA 98668-1434	Vancouver, WA 98682-9676		Vancouver, WA 98661-1377		Kelso, WA 98626-1429			
						(360) 3	34-3100	(360) 6	94-5364	(360) 254-7056		(360) 573-2000		(360) 232-8854		
36	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	20	\$73.65	\$1,472.90	\$66.00	\$1,320.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$124.00	\$2,480.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
37	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	185	\$78.18	\$14,462.75	\$52.00	\$9,620.00	\$70.00	\$12,950.00	\$125.00	\$23,125.00	\$100.00	\$18,500.00	\$70.00	\$12,950.00
38	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	115	\$96.31	\$11,075.08	\$75.00	\$8,625.00	\$130.00	\$14,950.00	\$145.00	\$16,675.00	\$105.00	\$12,075.00	\$75.00	\$8,625.00
39	7-04	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	440	\$137.09	\$60,320.92	\$109.00	\$47,960.00	\$150.00	\$66,000.00	\$150.00	\$66,000.00	\$125.00	\$55,000.00	\$85.00	\$37,400.00
40	7-05	STORM SEWER CLEANOUT	EACH	6	\$793.10	\$4,758.60	\$880.00	\$5,280.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
41	7-05	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	EACH	2	\$5,891.60	\$11,783.20	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
42	7-05	PRECAST CONCRETE DRYWELL	EACH	1	\$7,137.90	\$7,137.90	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
43	7-05	AREA DRAIN	EACH	1	\$2,605.90	\$2,605.90	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
44	7-08	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM(Minimum bid of \$1.00 per L.F.)	L.F.	690	\$3.97	\$2,736.20	\$1.00	\$690.00	\$2.00	\$1,380.00	\$5.00	\$3,450.00	\$1.00	\$690.00	\$10.00	\$6,900.00
45	7-08	TRENCH DAM TYPE PLASTIC LUMBER	EACH	69	\$103.00	\$7,107.00	\$225.00	\$15,525.00	\$350.	\$24,150.00	\$205.00	\$14,145.00	\$500.00	\$34,500.00	\$500.00	\$34,500.00
46	7-15	RELOCATE HOSE BIBB	EACH	1	\$1,699.50	\$1,699.50	\$962.00	\$962.00	\$500.	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
47	7	TRENCH DRAIN	L.F.	120	\$424.88	\$50,985.00	\$332.00	\$39,840.00	\$400.00	\$48,000.00	\$300.00	\$36,000.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$500.00	\$60,000.00
48	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	150	\$213.00	\$31,950.60	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00
49	8-01	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$109,901.00	\$109,901.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
50	8-02	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	3050	\$6.52	\$19,885.70	\$2.50	\$7,625.00	\$2.00	\$6,100.00	\$2.00	\$6,100.00	\$1.50	\$4,575.00	\$2.00	\$6,100.00
51	8-02	TOPSOIL TYPE A	C.Y.	510	\$73.65	\$37,558.95	\$40.00	\$20,400.00	\$50.00	\$25,500.00	\$80.00	\$40,800.00	\$85.00	\$43,350.00	\$95.00	\$48,450.00
52	8-03	ADJUST IRRIGATION VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$1,699.50	\$1,699.50	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
53	8-03	ADJUST SPRINKLER HEAD	EACH	9	\$309.00	\$2,781.00	\$90.00	\$810.00	\$80.00	\$720.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
54	8-04	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	345	\$62.32	\$21,498.68	\$94.00	\$32,430.00	\$45.(0	\$15,525.00	\$90.00	\$31,050.00	\$100.00	\$34,500.00	\$65.00	\$22,425.00
55	8-04	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	440	\$58.92	\$25,923.04	\$94.00	\$41,360.00	\$3.0	\$1,320.00	\$90.00	\$39,600.00	\$100.00	\$44,000.00	\$65.00	\$28,600.00
56	8-04	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.	60	\$56.65	\$3,399.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00
57	8-06	CEMENT CONC. APPROACH	S.Y.	800	\$159.65	\$127,720.00	\$115.00	\$92,000.00	\$120.00	\$96,000.00	\$105.00	\$84,000.00	\$150.00	\$120,000.00	\$165.00	\$132,000.00
58	8-06	COMMERCIAL CEMENT CONC. APPROACH	S.Y.	320	\$169.95	\$54,384.00	\$180.00	\$57,600.00	\$150.	\$48,000.00	\$180.00	\$57,600.00	\$200.00	\$64,000.00	\$210.00	\$67,200.00
59	8-06	DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TYPE HMA	S.Y.	450	\$46.35	\$20,857.50	\$50.00	\$22,500.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$55.00	\$24,750.00	\$65.00	\$29,250.00	\$80.00	\$36,000.00
60	8-06	DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TYPE CONCRETE	S.Y.	1200	\$147.29	\$176,748.00	\$106.00	\$127,200.00	\$100.	\$120,000.00	\$105.00	\$126,000.00	\$125.00	\$150,000.00	\$180.00	\$216,000.00
61	8-06	DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TYPE GRAVEL	S.Y.	140	\$15.45	\$2,163.00	\$23.00	\$3,220.00	\$40.0	\$5,600.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00
62	8-12	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4 (MODIFIED)	L.F.	1420	\$61.80	\$87,756.00	\$41.00	\$58,220.00	\$54.00	\$76,680.00	\$60.00	\$85,200.00	\$40.00	\$56,800.00	\$70.00	\$99,400.00
63	8-12	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	405	\$20.60	\$8,343.00	\$6.30	\$2,551.50	\$35.00	\$14,175.00	\$10.00	\$4,050.00	\$14.00	\$5,670.00	\$15.00	\$6,075.00
64	8-14	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	1700	\$118.97	\$202,240.50	\$100.00	\$170,000.00	\$60.00	\$102,000.00	\$100.00	\$170,000.00	\$110.00	\$187,000.00	\$115.00	\$195,500.00
65	8-14	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP	S.Y.	25	\$294.58	\$7,364.50	\$160.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
66	8-14	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.F.	205	\$50.99	\$10,451.93	\$45.00	\$9,225.00	\$60.00	\$12,300.00	\$50.00	\$10,250.00	\$50.00	\$10,250.00	\$70.00	\$14,350.00
67	8-18	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1	EACH	16	\$551.05	\$8,816.80	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
68	8-18	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 2	EACH	7	\$551.05	\$3,857.35	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00
69	8-18	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE CBU	EACH	2	\$618.00	\$1,236.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
70	8-20	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$195,700.00	\$195,700.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$163,600.00	\$163,600.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
71	8-20	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$56,959.00	\$56,959.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,300.00	\$85,300.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00
72	8-21	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	1	\$32,857.00	\$32,857.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00

Project Name: NE 68th Street Sidewalk					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5	
Proje	ect Number	: CRP 372122			Rotschy, Inc.		Colf Construction, LLC		Thompson Bros. Excavating,		Nutter Corporation		Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC			
-		: November 7, 2023			7408 NE 113th Cir		PO Box 1434		Inc. 18211 NE Fourth Plain Rd		7211 NE 43rd Ave STE A		•	azel St.		
					Vancouver, W		Vancouver, WA 98668-1434		Vancouver, WA 98682-9676		Vancouver, WA 98661-1377		Kelso, WA 98626-1429			
							(360) 33	4-3100	(360) 694-5364		(360) 254-7056		(360) 573-2000		(360) 232-8854	
73	8-22	PAINT LINE	L.F.	113	\$30.90	\$3,491.70	\$2.00	\$226.00	\$2.00	\$226.00	\$5.00	\$565.00	\$2.00	\$226.00	\$2.00	\$226.00
74	8-22	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	22	\$20.60	\$453.20	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$57.50	\$1,265.00	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$25.00	\$550.00
75	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	606	\$14.42	\$8,738.52	\$16.00	\$9,696.00	\$21.00	\$12,726.00	\$20.00	\$12,120.00	\$25.00	\$15,150.00	\$16.00	\$9,696.00
76	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	212	\$5.15	\$1,091.80	\$4.00	\$848.00	\$5.00	\$1,060.00	\$7.00	\$1,484.00	\$5.00	\$1,060.00	\$4.00	\$848.00
77	8-24	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL	S.F.	8680	\$65.71	\$570,397.52	\$50.00	\$434,000.00	\$50.00	\$434,000.00	\$77.00	\$668,360.00	\$75.00	\$651,000.00	\$100.00	\$868,000.00
			SCHEDUI	LE A TOTAL		\$4,032,431.66		\$3,687,108.40		\$4,072,417.57		\$4,008,180.00		\$4,196,688.00		\$5,186,678.00
SCHEDULE	B - WATE	R IMPROVEMENTS							0							
78	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$13,390.00	\$13,390.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,356.00	\$9,356.00
79	1-05.4	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
80	1-05.16	RECORD DRAWINGS	L.S.	1	\$2,060.00	\$2,060.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
81	1-07.13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGES	EST.	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
82	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400. 0	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
83	1-08.3	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE(Minimum bid of \$500.00 lump sum)	L.S.	1	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
84	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$4,120.00	\$4,120.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500 00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
85	1-10	FLAGGERS(Minimum bid of \$40.00 per hour)	HOUR	97	\$74.16	\$7,193.52	\$62.00	\$6,014.00	\$80.	\$7,760.00	\$72.00	\$6,984.00	\$72.00	\$6,984.00	\$70.00	\$6,790.00
86	1-10	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HOUR	8	\$87.55	\$700.40	\$63.50	\$508.00	\$80. 0	\$640.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$72.00	\$576.00	\$70.00	\$560.00
87	1-10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	6	\$32.96	\$197.76	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$180.00
88	1-10	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	1	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
89	1-10	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
90	1-10	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.	1	\$309.00	\$309.00	\$309.00	\$309.00	\$309.00	\$309.00	\$309.00	\$309.00	\$309.00	\$309.00	\$309.00	\$309.00
91	7-09	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	50	\$103.00	\$5,150.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$202.00	\$10,100.00	\$145.00	\$7,250.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
92	7-09	POLYETHELYNE PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 2 IN. DIA.	L.F.	530	\$74.16	\$39,304.80	\$56.00	\$29,680.00	\$30.00	\$15,900.00	\$90.00	\$47,700.00	\$35.00	\$18,550.00	\$50.00	\$26,500.00
93	7-09	BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$566.50	\$566.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
94	7-09	TEMPORARY BYPASS	L.S.	1	\$16,480.00	\$16,480.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
95	7-12	TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE ASSEMBLY 6 IN.	EACH	1	\$3,090.00	\$3,090.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
96	7-14	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EACH	3	\$6,401.45	\$19,204.35	\$6,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$25,800.00
97	7-14	RESETTING EXISTING HYDRANT	EACH	1	\$1,545.00	\$1,545.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
98	7-15	SERVICE CONNECTION 1 IN. DIAM.	EACH	19	\$1,957.00	\$37,183.00	\$2,250.00	\$42,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$64,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$34,200.00
99	7-15	ADJUST WATER METER SERVICE AND BOX	EACH	4	\$849.75	\$3,399.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
	SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL				\$161,623.33		\$148,616.00		\$192,464.00		\$230,148.00		\$191,324.00		\$158,000.00	
		WASHINGTON STA			-	\$13,737.98	_	\$12,632.36	_	\$16,359.44		\$19,562.58		\$16,262.54	-	\$13,430.00
			SCHEDUI	LE B TOTAL		\$175,361.31		\$161,248.36		\$208,823.44		\$249,710.58		\$207,586.54		\$171,430.00

Project Name: NE 68th Street Sidewalk			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDE	ER #5		
Project Number: CRP 372122			Rotschy, Inc.		y, Inc.	Colf Construc	ction, LLC	Thompson Bros. Excavating,		Nutter Corporation		Advanced Excavating				
Bid Opening Date: November 7, 2023						•	PO Box 1434 Vancouver, WA 98668-1434		Inc. 18211 NE Fourth Plain Rd Vancouver, WA 98682-9676		7211 NE 43rd Ave STE A Vancouver, WA 98661-1377		Specialists, LLC 1200 Hazel St.			
Bid Opening Date. November 7, 2023					7408 NE 113th Cir Vancouver, WA 98662-2351								Kelso, WA 98626-1429			
						(360) 33	4-3100	(360) 694	-5364	(360) 254-7056		(360) 573-2000		(360) 232-8854		
SCHEDIII E	C - CITY O	F VANCOUVER ROAD IMPROVEMENTS														
SCHEDULL	. 0 - 0111 0	T VANCOUVER ROAD INITROVENIENTS														
100	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00
101	1-05.4	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
102	1-05.16	RECORD DRAWINGS	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
103	1-07.11	TRAINING	HOUR	144	\$5.15	\$741.60	\$20.00	\$2,880.00	\$50.00	\$7,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,440.00	\$35.00	\$5,040.00	\$25.00	\$3,600.00
104	1-07.13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGES	EST.	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
105	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
106	1-07.13	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE(Minimum bid of \$1000.00 lump sum)	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
107	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$27,892.40	\$27,892.40	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
107	1-10	FLAGGERS(Minimum bid of \$40.00 per hour)	HOUR	834	\$74.16	\$61,849.44	\$62.00	\$51,708.00	\$80.00	\$66,720.00	\$72.00	\$60,048.00	\$7,000.00	\$60,048.00	\$70.00	\$58,380.00
109	1-10	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HOUR	30	\$87.55	\$2,626.50	\$63.50	\$1,905.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$72.00	\$2,160.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
110	1-10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	37	\$32.96	\$1,219.52	\$25.00	\$925.00	\$25. 0	\$925.00	\$25.00	\$925.00	\$25.00	\$925.00	\$30.00	\$1,110.00
111	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HOUR	450	\$6.18	\$2,781.00	\$4.50	\$2,025.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00 \$15.00	\$6,750.00
112	1-10	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	1	\$1,447.15	\$1,447.15	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,230.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
113	1-10	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,944.78	\$10,944.78	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
113	1-10	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.	1	\$2,678.00	\$2,678.00	\$2,678.00	\$2,678.00	\$2,678.00	\$2,678.00	\$2,678.00	\$2,678.00	\$2,678.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,678.00	\$2,678.00
115	2-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$55,000.0	\$55,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
116		ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	(1)	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
117	2-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	1	\$1,133.00	\$1,133.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
117	2-02	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	1350	\$1,133.00	\$62,711.55	\$39.00	\$52,650.00	\$40. 0	\$54,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$63,450.00	\$24.00	\$32,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$101,250.00
		GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.		\$46.35	\$21,321.00	\$59.00 \$52.00	• •	\$70.0	\$32,200.00	\$90.00		\$50.00	\$32,400.00	\$110.00	\$50,600.00
119	2-03	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE		460				\$23,920.00				\$41,400.00			,	
120	4-04		C.Y.	145	\$90.64	\$13,142.80	\$140.00	\$20,300.00	\$130.00	\$18,850.00	\$140.00	\$20,300.00	\$125.00	\$18,125.00	\$70.00	\$10,150.00
121	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING RESERVOIR COURSE	C.Y.	975	\$82.40	\$80,340.00	\$76.00	\$74,100.00	\$100.00	\$97,500.00	\$95.00	\$92,625.00	\$75.00	\$73,125.00 \$44,030.00	\$90.00	\$87,750.00
122	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING CHOKER COURSE	C.Y.	61	\$87.55	\$5,340.55		\$6,222.00	\$150.00		\$135.00	\$8,235.00	\$230.00		\$135.00	\$8,235.00
123	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	515	\$169.95	\$87,524.25	\$154.00	\$79,310.00		\$77,250.00	\$250.00	\$128,750.00	\$160.00	\$82,400.00	\$155.00 \$155.00	\$79,825.00
124	5-04	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	50	\$206.00	\$10,300.00	\$155.00	\$7,750.00	\$150.	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$155.00	\$7,750.00
125		PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	135	\$20.60	\$2,781.00	\$18.00	\$2,430.00	\$50. \$6.00	\$6,750.00	\$50.00	\$6,750.00	\$30.00	\$4,050.00	\$45.00	\$6,075.00
126	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	2390	\$9.06	\$21,662.96	\$4.50	\$10,755.00		\$14,340.00	\$10.00	\$23,900.00	\$10.00	\$23,900.00	\$8.00	\$19,120.00
127	5-06	PERVIOUS CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	C.Y.	86	\$1,019.70	\$87,694.20	\$245.00	\$21,070.00	\$400.00	\$34,400.00	\$225.00	\$19,350.00	\$350.00	\$30,100.00	\$1,050.00	\$90,300.00
128	5-06	PERVIOUS CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	585	\$118.97	\$69,594.53	\$112.00	\$65,520.00	\$120.00	\$70,200.00	\$130.00	\$76,050.00	\$130.00	\$76,050.00	\$180.00	\$105,300.00
129	6-13	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL	S.F.	2015	\$73.65	\$148,394.68	\$52.00	\$104,780.00	\$50.00	\$100,750.00	\$50.00	\$100,750.00	\$70.00	\$141,050.00	\$65.00	\$130,975.00
130	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	490	\$118.97	\$58,292.85	\$137.00	\$67,130.00	\$160.00	\$78,400.00	\$165.00	\$80,850.00	\$110.00	\$53,900.00	\$110.00	\$53,900.00
131	7-05	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1	EACH	1	\$5,891.60	\$5,891.60	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
132	7-05	CATCH BASIN TYPE CONCAVE GRATE	EACH	4	\$3,965.50	\$15,862.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
133	7-05	ADJUST MANHOLE METHOD A	EACH	2	\$1,133.00	\$2,266.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$860.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
134	7-05	ADJUST CLEANOUT	EACH	1	\$283.25	\$283.25	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00

Project Name: NE 68th Street Sidewalk				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5		
Project Number: CRP 372122					Rotschy, Inc.			Colf Construct	ion, LLC	Thompson Bros. Excavating,		Nutter Corporation		Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC		
Bid Opening Date: November 7, 2023			7408			113th Cir	PO Box 1	434	Inc. 18211 NE Fourth Plain Rd		7211 NE 43rd Ave STE A		1200 Hazel St.			
Dia Opt	Sid opolining Sales November 1, 2020					Vancouver, WA 98662-2351		Vancouver, WA 98668-1434		Vancouver, WA 98682-9676		Vancouver, WA 98661-1377		Kelso, WA 98626-1429		
					(360) 334-3100		(360) 694-5364		(360) 2	254-7056	(360) 5	73-2000	(360) 232-8854			
135	7-05	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	2	\$2,266.00	\$4,532.00	\$740.00	\$1,480.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
136	7-08	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM(Minimum bid of \$1.00 per L.F.)	L.F.	490	\$3.97	\$1,943.10	\$1.00	\$490.00	\$2.00	\$980.00	\$5.00	\$2,450.00	\$1.00	\$490.00	\$10.00	\$4,900.00
137	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	60	\$213.00	\$12,780.24	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00
138	8-01	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$38,522.00	\$38,522.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$23,200.00	\$23,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
139	8-02	TOPSOIL TYPE A	C.Y.	115	\$73.65	\$8,469.18	\$40.00	\$4,600.00	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$80.00	\$9,200.00	\$90.00	\$10,350.00	\$95.00	\$10,925.00
140	8-02	PSIPE, TREE, 2 INCH CALIPER DECIDUOUS	EACH	24	\$849.75	\$20,394.00	\$400.00	\$9,600.00	\$400.00	\$9,600.00	\$850.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00
141	8-02	PSIPE, GROUNDCOVER 4 INCH POTS	EACH	648	\$6.80	\$4,405.10	\$8.00	\$5,184.00	\$3.	\$1,944.00	\$25.00	\$16,200.00	\$24.00	\$15,552.00	\$40.00	\$25,920.00
142	8-02	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	S.Y.	85	\$22.66	\$1,926.10	\$6.00	\$510.00	\$10. 0	\$850.00	\$36.00	\$3,060.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$15.00	\$1,275.00
143	8-02	FINE COMPOST	S.Y.	85	\$39.66	\$3,370.68	\$6.50	\$552.50	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$36.00	\$3,060.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$15.00	\$1,275.00
144	8-02	ROOT BARRIER	L.F.	336	\$30.90	\$10,382.40	\$12.00	\$4,032.00	\$15.00	\$5,040.00	\$15.00	\$5,040.00	\$14.00	\$4,704.00	\$25.00	\$8,400.00
145	8-04	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	965	\$62.32	\$60,133.98	\$92.00	\$88,780.00	\$45.00	\$43,425.00	\$40.00	\$38,600.00	\$100.00	\$96,500.00	\$60.00	\$57,900.00
146	8-04	CEMENT CONC. VALLEY GUTTER	L.F.	925	\$62.32	\$57,641.38	\$93.00	\$86,025.00	\$40.00	\$37,000.00	\$40.00	\$37,000.00	\$100.00	\$92,500.00	\$55.00	\$50,875.00
147	8-06	CEMENT CONCRETE APPROACH	S.Y.	25	\$159.65	\$3,991.25	\$113.00	\$2,825.00	\$200.	\$5,000.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$190.00	\$4,750.00
148	8-06	COMMERCIAL CEMENT CONC. APPROACH	S.Y.	45	\$169.95	\$7,647.75	\$178.00	\$8,010.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$250.00	\$11,250.00	\$240.00	\$10,800.00
149	8-06	DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TYPE HMA	S.Y.	160	\$46.35	\$7,416.00	\$47.00	\$7,520.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00
150	8-06	DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TYPE GRAVEL	S.Y.	20	\$15.45	\$309.00	\$24.00	\$480.00	\$50.	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
151	8-07	PRECAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	EACH	12	\$51.50	\$618.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$170. J	\$2,040.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
152	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND	0.07	\$810.61	\$56.74	\$1,550.00	\$108.50	\$28.57	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$140.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,500.00	\$105.00
153	8-12	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4 (MODIFIED)	L.F.	666	\$61.80	\$41,158.80	\$34.00	\$22,644.00	\$50.	\$33,300.00	\$60.00	\$39,960.00	\$60.00	\$39,960.00	\$75.00	\$49,950.00
154	8-20	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$159,650.00	\$159,650.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$115,006.	\$115,006.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$123,000.00	\$123,000.00
155	8-21	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	1	\$5,047.00	\$5,047.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00
156	8-22	PAINT LINE	L.F.	1128	\$3.09	\$3,485.52	\$2.00	\$2,256.00	\$2.00	\$2,256.00	\$3.00	\$3,384.00	\$2.00	\$2,256.00	\$2.00	\$2,256.00
157	8-22	PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	458	\$8.76	\$4,009.79	\$8.20	\$3,755.60	\$8. 0	\$3,664.00	\$10.00	\$4,580.00	\$9.00	\$4,122.00	\$8.00	\$3,664.00
158	8-22	PAINTED WIDE LINE	L.F.	1367	\$1.03	\$1,408.01	\$3.00	\$4,101.00	\$3.00	\$4,101.00	\$4.00	\$5,468.00	\$3.00	\$4,101.00	\$3.00	\$4,101.00
159	8-22	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	36	\$20.60	\$741.60	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$58.00	\$2,088.00	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$25.00	\$900.00
160	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	224	\$14.42	\$3,230.08	\$16.00	\$3,584.00	\$6.00	\$1,344.00	\$25.00	\$5,600.00	\$7.00	\$1,568.00	\$17.00	\$3,808.00
161	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	3	\$643.75	\$1,931.25	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$7.25	\$21.75	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
162	8-22	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	EACH	3	\$314.15	\$942.45	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$6.50	\$19.50	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
163	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	1771	\$5.15	\$9,120.65	\$4.00	\$7,084.00	\$2.00	\$3,542.00	\$7.00	\$12,397.00	\$5.00	\$8,855.00	\$4.00	\$7,084.00
164	8-22	PLASTIC GREEN BICYCLE LANE MARKING	S.F.	687	\$14.42	\$9,906.54	\$13.50	\$9,274.50	\$17.00	\$11,679.00	\$25.00	\$17,175.00	\$20.00	\$13,740.00	\$13.00	\$8,931.00
			SCHEDULE C TOT		AL \$1,486,892.17		7 \$1,196,239.10		\$1,184,070.25		\$1,373,350.00		\$1,586,394.00		\$1,535,522.00	
TOTAL BID				\$5,694,685.14		\$5,044,595.86	\$5,465,311.26		\$5,631,240.58			\$5,990,668.54	\$6,893,630.00			
		% OVER OR UND	ER ENGINEERS	SESTIMATE			-11	.42%	-4.03%		-1.	11%	5.2	20%	21	.05%